

ISO: 9001:2015 ISO: 22000:2005 BRC: GRADE 'A'

CIN: L25209PB2017PLC046660

Tel.: 25305800, 28062115

E-mail: pplho@prakash.com Website: www.prakashplastics.in

PPL/SE/DS/2024-25

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051

Company Symbol: PPL

April 11, 2024

Listing Department BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Company Code: 542684

Reg: Information regarding issuance of 'Letter of Confirmation' in lieu of share certificate lost

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in term of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022. We enclosed the details of 'Letter of Confirmation' issued by the Company to its Shareholder, in lieu of share certificate reported as lost by them.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Prakash Pipes Limited**

Jagdish Chandra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ENCL: As above



Prakash Pipes Limited

Annexure to our letter dated 11th April, 2024

Details of Letter(s) of Confirmation issued on 11th April, 2024 in lieu of share certificate(s) lost

	Date of Receipt of information for issue of duplicate share certificate/ Letter of confirmation	Name of applicant	Folio_No	No of Shares	Old Certificate No		New Certificate/ Letter of Confirmation No		Distinctive Number		Reason for issue of duplicate share certificate/ Letter of Confirmation	Non- Compliance Trigger
1	11-04-2024	Mohanlal Narayandas Ahuja/Manju Mohanlal Ahuja	00006614	10	6614	6614	6801	6801	1074447	1074456	Loss of Share certificate	
2	11-04-2024	Mohanlal Narayandas Ahuja/Manju Mohanlal Ahuja	00006664	23	6664	6664	6802	6802	1079220	1079242	Loss of Share certificate	

